
City of Allegan 

   Department of Public Works 

112 Locust Street, Allegan, MI 49010 

Phone: 269.673.5511x221 

 

The City of Allegan is an equal opportunity provider. 

City of Allegan 

Advertisement for Bids 
 

Re-Paving Trowbridge Street between Walnut Street and M89 

 
August 10, 2018 

 
1. Receipt of Bids: 

 

Sealed bids will be received at City Hall, 112 Locust Street, Allegan, MI 49010 

until 11:00 a.m. E.D.T. on August 22, 2018, at which time they will be publicly 

opened and read aloud.  Final project costs will be based on actual syds milled 

and tons of asphalt placed.  Please provide itemized costs for milling and a price 

per ton of asphalt on the attached bid form. 

 

2. Scope of Project: 

 

The project consists of the furnishing of all materials, traffic control, construction 

and restoration with 13A HMA. The area of the project is approximately 1804 

syds.  This section of road is asphalt over concrete except in a utility trench; a 

sewer was dug in one lane, so the concrete over the trench has been removed. The 

proposed project is to mill asphalt down to the underlying concrete or gravel up to 

3 inches.    Re-pave the road with 2-3 inches of asphalt (depending on mill depth).  

Match the gutter pan elevation on the south side of the road and overlay the 

concrete gutter pan on the north side of the road.  Overlay the edges of the 6 

concrete drives on the north side of the road to make a smooth transition.  The 

City will have a dump area for the millings, but include trucking in your bid. 

 

3. Performance Bonds and Insurance: 

 

The winning bidder will be required to obtain a performance bond equal to the 

amount of the awarded contract and also provide liability insurance with the City 

of Allegan listed as an additionally insured. 

 

 

 

 

 



City of Allegan 

   Department of Public Works 

112 Locust Street, Allegan, MI 49010 

Phone: 269.673.5511x221 

 

The City of Allegan is an equal opportunity provider. 

4. Right to Reject Bids: 

 

The City of Allegan reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to award the 

contract in the City’s best interest, and the City may select a bidder other than the 

lowest bidder. 

 

5. Completion Date: 

 

All construction is to be completed by September 28, 2018. 

 

For additional information please call: 

 

Aaron Haskin 

Director of Public Works, City of Allegan 

269-217-7928 cell 

269-686-1115 office 

Or 

 

Jeff Morrie 

Assistant Director of Public Works 

269-686-6857 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



City of Allegan 

   Department of Public Works 

112 Locust Street, Allegan, MI 49010 

Phone: 269.673.5511x221 

 

The City of Allegan is an equal opportunity provider. 

Construction Bid Form 

 

I/we offer to provide milling and paving services for the following project. 

 

Trowbridge Street Re-Paving Between Walnut Street and M89 

 

Itemized Costs: 

 

Traffic Control       LS_______________  

 

Milling with trucking (Syds 1804)   Price/syd ___________ Total_____________ 

 

13A HMA Paving - (est. tons 298)   Price/Ton___________ Total_____________ 

(based on 3 inches) 

 

               Total Estimated Project Cost____________ 

 

Submitted by: 

 

Constractor:______________________________________________________________ 

 

Address: ________________________________________________________________ 

 

Telephone: ____________________________ Email: ____________________________ 

 

Signed by: ____________________________________ 
   Printed Name 

 

Title:  ________________________________________ 

 

Signature:  ____________________________________   Date:  _______________ 

 

Accepted by the City of Allegan: 

 

Name:  _______________________________________ 
   Printed Name 

 

Title:  City Clerk 

 

Signature:  ____________________________________   Date:  _______________ 

 

City Council Approval Date:  _____________________ 


